FILED 6/1/2021 DOCUMENT NO. 04390-2021 FPSC - COMMISSION CLERK

# LAKE TALQUIN WATERWORKS, INC.

## BEFORE THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

#### **DOCKET NO. 20200195-WIJ**

Application of Lake Talquin Waterworks, Inc. for grandfather water certificate in Leon County and pass through of regulatory assessment fees

### **AFFIRMATION OF MAILING**

STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF PASCO

This statement submitted on June 1, 2021, affirms that the attached Miscellaneous Service Charges Notice for the above referenced docket was mailed via US mail service to the customers of Lake TalquinWaterworks, Inc.

Troy Rendell Vice President

**Investor Owned Utilities** 

// for Lake Talquin Waterworks, Inc.

# NOTICE TO PROPERTY OWNERS REQUESTING SERVICE OF LAKE TALQUIN WATERWORKS, INC. AND ALL OTHER INTERESTED PERSONS DATED: APRIL 28, 2021

On March 22, 2021, the Florida Public Service Commission (Commission) approved a change in Lake Talquin Waterworks, Inc.'s (utility) miscellaneous service charges. The utility's approved miscellaneous service charges are set forth below.

Late Payment Charge \$6.50

Non-Sufficient Funds (NSF) Charge Pursuant to Section 68.065, F.S.

The approved charges should be effective for connections made on or after the stamped approval date on the tariff sheet. If you have any questions about this charge, please contact the utility at (727) 848-8292.